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Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: Guilty [1 NotGuilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contes L1 Gui ] ot Gui
Assignment: = = e Case No. GZJ%C/RBOI@O,
I.
2.
3.
n CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
; OF
;- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
| ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
$ Bond Forfeited VS,

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: Court | Jury [0 Defendant Found: JULNA JULMISTE

O Guilty [ Not Guilty 821 S. Limestone St.

Springficld, OH 45505-
DOB: 6/7/2002

#E ok _ k¥

B/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK

Defendant havine Pleaded or Changed Plea

L Guilty LI Not Guilty and found

L No Contest and found

"| The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $. and costs

(8 ) CHARGE: Endangering Children

Jail

In violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY: o
* _ . <
: No Plea E Not Guilty | First Degree Misdemeanor =
Preliminary Hearing: Ll Held Waived Six (6) Months and/or o
e -
$1,000.00 Fine —
ik E 1
O 1 bl
> ~ M
. Z
| o 8 ~
[1 Defendant Indicted by the o O R
L1 The Court Binds Defendant to the % %
Clark County Grand Jury. . 5 —
Judge ' '
Date of Arrest: 6/5/2025 6:20:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed Date ofArraignment'
Attorney:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:

Telephone Nﬁ-: F' Amount; Fm WARR ANT OHLY




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY . "+ COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JULNA JULMISTE Victim: For Court Use Only

821 S. Limestone St.
Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: June 07, 2002 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN:; ¥ * % %%, Court Case# -CR - -

B/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000023794

Endangering Children

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T. PADEN who being duly sworn states that on or about June
05, 2025, one JULNA JULMISTE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a child under eighteen
years of age or a child with a mental or physical disability under twenty-one years of age, create a substantial risk to the
health or safety of the child, by violating a duty of care, protection, or support.

TO WIT:
The defendant left her child alone inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
In violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor : _
Six (6) Months and/or | Cﬂmplaln( t. Officer T. Paden

$1,000.00 Fine | .
.%. AARON WILLIAM HAYES Sworn pognd subscribed Bdfore me 8y the
— Notary Public plainant on Jng 05, 2023

State of Qhio -
My Comm, Expires 4‘
January 22, 2028 A >

Officer/Clerk of £

Court Date: 4@ Court Copy  UDefendant Copy LReturn G6py LiExtra Copy

Request fﬁ,}}‘;’a‘;‘rﬁm




Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: 1 Guilty [] NotGuilty [0 No Contest
Finding ¢n No Contest O Guilty (] Not Guilty
Assignment;
|
2.
3. _
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
r Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demagld Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ Bond Forfeited
] Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By:; 1 Court Jury [0 Defendant Found:

(1 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

(3 )

Jail

e,

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[l NoPlea [ Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: Held

L] Waived

Frre—

o

[l Defendant Indicted by the
[] The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Iy

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted 3 B
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

JULNA JULMISTE

821 S. Limestone St.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 6/7/2002

ok %k _ ok K _

B/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK

CHARGE: Endangering Children

In violation of Section 2919,22(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.

PENALTY: % =

First Degree Misdemeanor %

Six (6) Months and/or / E

$1,000.00 Fine 2 Z o~
l . E F;
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Date of Arrest: 6/5/2025 6:20:00PM

Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint , Clark County Municipal Court
- THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL . SS_I] E'aSth;:“gEiﬂ :;;&]Zt
. - " COURT-OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO ringfield, Ohio:
CLARRCOPNIY o7 | | | - (9337) 328-3725
Defendant: o
JULNA JULMISTE . Victim: o " For Court Use Only
821 S. Limestone St. -“ |
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: June 07, 2002 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; * **_%¥_ CourtCase¥  -CR- -
/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge | | ‘ Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000023794
Endangering Children

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T. PADEN who being duly sworn states that on or.about June
05,2025, one JULNA JULMISTE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]
being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a child under eighteen
years of age or a child with a mental or physical disability under twenty-one years of age, create a‘substantial risk to the
health or safety of the child, by vmlatmg a duty of care, protection, or support.

TO WIT:

The defendant left her child alone inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
| In violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

e no—
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PENALTY% _jH ¥ 'E

5 'if
First Degreé Mis ea QP f ST | : _
Six (6) Months an d Ior” ﬁi'&?i F'H 3’*@3 | | | . Complainant: ;cer T. Paden
$1,000.00 Fine .. ' | -

"".A

f AARON WlLLiAM HAYES
T Notary Public

E. _ State of Ghio

<

My Comm. Expires
January 22, 2028

Court Date: gCnurt Copy  UDefendant Copy ©= [Return Cef ClExtra Copy
Request for Warrant |




Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: (1 Guilty [] NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty [0  Not Guilty
Assignme:nt: |
1.
2,
3.
4,
3.
6.
1.
8.

SSN Redacted 3(/

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ 1 Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: Court [ Jury Defendant Found:
L] Guilty _1 Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

Guilty Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence;

Fine § and costs

(5 )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held [0 Waived

[1 Defendant Indicted by the
] The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Aftorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

'THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

JULNA JULMISTE

821 S. Limestone St.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 6/7/2002

K kK _ Kk _

B/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK

CHARGE: Endangering Children

In violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY: Z

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Date of Arrest: 6/5/2025 6:25:00PM
Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY * COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Qhio 45502
* 1 . (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JULNA JULMISTE Victim: For Court Use Only

821 S. Limestone St.
Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: June 07, 2002 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_**_6403 Court Case# - CR - -

B/F - 5°6/140 - BLK/BLK BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD00002379%4

Endangering Children

Complaint By Individual:

Betfore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court.of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER T. PADEN who being duly sworn states that on or about June
05, 2025, one JULNA JULMISTE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: [recklessly]

being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a child under eighteen
years of age or a child with a mental or physical disability under twenty-one years of age, create a substantial risk to the
health or safety of the child, by violating a duty of care, protection, or support.

TO WIT:
The defendant left her child alone 1inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
In violation of Section 2919.22(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.
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: i v K # vy Py _
F[rst Degree Misdemeanor ~° ¢ /i« 'y Comp! ainarm cer T. Paden
Six (6) Months and/or $x AARON WILLIAM HAYES
$1,000.00 Fine Notary Public
State of Ohio Sworptofand subscribedsbdforepn
My Comm. Expires Cémplainant on
January 22, 2028

Court Date: Bourt Copy  ODefendant Copy [iReturn (r
Request for Warrant ’

LlExtra Copy




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: Race:{Gender:; Height Weight: Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number;
JULMISTE, Julna B |[F |56 |140 BLK|BLK| SMALL |25-SPD000023794
D.O.B. | Age at time of offense: ‘ SSN: | FBI#: BCI#: [TN#:
06/07/2002 | _22 Years 11 Months
Address: - | Phone: - |P.O.B. (City & State):
821 S. Limestone St. Springfield, OH 45505- 326-231-9857 | Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation; [J Yes 1f yes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield ivision 6/5/2025 6:20:00PM On Parole: o
- Location Arrest / Both: - Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver’s License State
821 8. Li € St. ] Clark County OH
Employment; Employment Address: Employment Phone:
, OH

1

“Vehicle License #:

Vehicle State:| Vehicle JAcense Type: Vehicle Year, " Vehicle Make: VepiCle Model:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #:

ehicle Identifiers:

Affiant:

Transporting Officers: " '- T Badge/Unit #:
Officer T. Paden
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ENDANGERING CHILDREN - 2919.22(A) - M1

The defendant left her child alone inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
ENDANGERING CHILDREN - 2919,22(A) - M1

The defendant left her child alone inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
ENDANGERING CHILDREN - 2919.22(A) - M1

The defendant left her child alone inside of the home unattended while she was outside intoxicated.
Vietim: L[l Siek | Treated by; [J Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [] cCommunity
ﬂ NA [ Injured ] Squad [] Hospital HﬂSpitﬁl by: {Ir.ov. D_Merc]r [1 Other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestee: [] Sick Treated by: [J Refused |Transferred to [ Squad Hospital: [] Community - Doctor:
B NA [] Injured [0 8Squad [ Hospital [Hospital by: O P.O.V, [] Mercy ] Other
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition: |

j - — Mgﬁg I o-fopieat AM@;@&W
Arrestee Juvenile? Parentr’Legal ardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placedin DH [] Released to Parent Parents [J By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: {1 Taken to HQ [ Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other

Witnesses:

Officer T. Paden. 130 N. bFountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7716
Officer Rofe 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- T " 937-324-7716 - - -
Sgt Tavlor | 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7716

Crash [0 Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes [Arrestee have [] Yes [Did Affiant [1 Yes |If not, who Vehicle [J Yes
occur? pNo | completed? §& No |insurance? B No |witness driving? S ™No |witnessed driving? | searched? |
Vehicle [0 ™MP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact | mf’* DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: [] rRro |time of vehicle operation established? | Report prepared?  BENA [ No
Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make [Tves | Did Arrestee make ﬂfﬂ — [] Written Statement 6“"1‘“1 Written summaries of mﬂ
for prints? X No _admission of ouilt? $avo statement? [ Ne [] Taped Audio Statement [] Other statements prepared? [] No
Arrestee identiﬁedl:l Yes _ []PhotoArray  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [] Yes |Photos taken by: ” Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? §¢Ne  [JiineUp L] AtScene [] Taken back to Scene | SCENE/victim? BfNo __ for prints? @No |at scene? 4 ~o
Property Receipt Copy of receiptor [ ¥es [ NA
#: inventory attached? JyNo - If no, list property:

F .
Were any physmal or mental examinations or smentlﬁﬂ Yes - If yes, please spetify [JLab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this ca ,

Signature of Officer(s); ",,‘WM’V a Book-In Date/Tinte:

Date Printed: 6/5/2025
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Clark County Municipal Court

S0 -F:Mt Columb_ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-SPD000023794
The State of Ohio §S: Court Case # CR—__ i
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer T. Paden 11, being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Julna Julmiste , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 6/5/2025 |, Officer Paden and Officer Rofe along with Officers C. Williams, Phillips and SGT Taylor were dispatched to
in reference to an Intoxicated Person.

Upon arrival, Officers spoke with EMS (Medic 8). Medics stated that Julna Julmiste had.been outside unresponsive. Medics
stated that there were two children inside of the home and possibly ancther child who was an infant. |, Officer Paden
observed Julna performing snow angels in the gravel, Julna then attempted to stand up but, she immediately fell back
down to the ground. Medics were able to get Julna inside of the Medic to get her ready for transport to SRMC.

Officers then entered inside of the home of Julna Julmiste. Officers located (who will be identified as CV1
going forward) sitting at the rear entrance of the home. Officers then Observed ~ {who will be identified as
CV2 going forward) walking around the home confused and crying. Officers asked CV2 were there any other children inside
of the home, CV2 led Officers to the dining area. Officers located (who will be identified as CV3 going

forward) laying inside of the baby crib sleeping. CV2 was attempting to feed CV3, while Julna was outside intoxicated.
Medics advised that they should take CV3 along with Julna to SRMC for medical evaluation. Medics then transported Julna
and CV3 to SRMC.

Officers then attempted to make contact with relatives of Julna. Officers were not successful after several attempts. Officer
Rofe then left the scene to meet Julna at SRMC. Officer Rofe stated that Julna was unresponsive and incoherent. Juina
made multiple statements to Officer Rofe saying “just take my kids”. Julna then stated to Officer Rofe and medical staff
that due to the events that took place earlier that morning between her and her boyfriend Jeff Henry, she drank herself to
death. Officer Rofe made several attempts to contact relatives, while at SRMC. Officer Rofe was unable to make contact
with any relatives. CV3 is still being breast fed by Julna. Blood results for CV3 are still pending.
After several attempts to contact relatives, SGT Taylor then reached out to Child Serifigésh._Emplayeﬁés from Child Services,

| arrived on scene. gathered information from Officers. Officers made
multiple attempts to find accurate names and DOB’s for the children. Officers were able to gather approximate names and
ages for the children. Child Services were able to gather multiple items, such as clothes, formula, and wipes for CV1, CV2
and CV3. were given case numbers in reference this incident.

SGT Taylor then arrived at SRMC for further investigation. SGT Taylor was able to acquire the name of CV3 while
investigating at SRMC.

Waarrants were requested on Julna Julmiste for Endangerment.

-

Defendant:
Julna Julmiste

Printed .nn: 6/5/2025 | Page Number: I



Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Printed on: 6/5/2025

Jirtuafw 22, 2028

Affiant Signature

RY»

Affiant Address & Phone

Officer/Clerk of Coxirt

age Number: 2
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